

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 13311/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 28/02/2008 in SA No. 463/1991 and final order dated 14.8.2008 in Miscellaneous Civil Application (Review Application) No.601/2008 in Second Appeal No.463 of 1991 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR)

SADASHIV MAHADEORAO POKLE(D)BY LRS.& ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH BABAN POKLE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

with I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 29/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. adv.

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Shubhanshu S. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Nilkanta Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay
as well as on the special leave petitions.

Status quo, as of today, shall be maintained by the
parties.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master