

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25322-25323/2008

SADASHIV MAHADEORAO POKLE(D)BY LRS.& ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH BABAN POKLE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

Date: 12/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Service of notice on Respondent No.4 is complete.  
appearance.

There is no

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

aa

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar