

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.25322-25323/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2008 in SA No.463/1991  
& MCA No.601/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SADASHIV MAHADEORAO POKLE(D)BY LRS.& ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH BABAN POKLE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

Date:11/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Pitale,Adv.  
Mr. Wasi Haider,Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai,Adv.  
Mr. Somanath Padhan,Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the matters are  
adjourned. List after Summer Vacation.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER