

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25322-25323/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2008 in SA No.463/1991 and order dated 14/08/2008 in MCA No.601/2008 in SA No.463/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SADASHIV MAHADEORAO POKLE(D)BY LRS.& ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH BABAN POKLE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 12/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.C.U.Singh, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Manish Pitale, Adv.
 Mr.S.S.Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Satyajit A.Desai, Adv.
 Mr.Somanath Padhan, Adv.
 Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

During the course of hearing, it was felt that the parties should be given an opportunity to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement.

Learned counsel for the parties agree that their clients would appear before the Mediation Centre of the Nagpur Bench of the Bombay High Court on 08.10.2012.

The Incharge, Mediation Centre shall send report to this Court within next three weeks.

A copy of this order be sent to the Incharge, Mediation Centre attached to the Nagpur Bench of the Bombay High Court.

List the case on 09.11.2012.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master